



**Schedule of Prices
Frontenac & Gregory
54" RCP Storm Sewer Extension
Bid 23-85**

Route Frontenac and Gregory
 County Dupage
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Opened Publicly at 2 p.m. on 9/13/23

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Berger Contractors, Inc 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Fox Excavating Inc 1305 S. River St. Batavia, IL 60510	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Remove 54" FES and Connect to Existing 54" RCP Pipe	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Trench Backfill	CY	75	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
3	Storm Catch Basin, 3' Dia. Type A	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Locate & Connect to existing 12" pipe	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Storm Sewer, 12" PVC SDR-26	FT	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Flared End Section, 54" RCP w/grate	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,834.99	\$ 14,834.99	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	Storm Sewer, 54" RCP	FT	243	\$400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 69,255.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 91,125.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 93,555.00
8	Storm Sewer, 54" RCP 25 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	Connect 12" Pipe to 54" RCP Pipe	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Relocate Boulders	SY	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	Pedestrian Bridge Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	PCC Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SF	750	\$15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 25.82	\$ 19,365.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00
13	Import Fill to Achieve Final Subgrade Elevation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 77,400.00
14	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,400	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
15	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 196,625.00		\$ 171,555.00		\$ 177,700.00		\$ 223,075.00		\$ 249,999.99		\$ 257,005.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-12.75%		-9.62%		13.45%		27.15%		30.71%	



**Schedule of Prices
Frontenac & Gregory
54" RCP Storm Sewer Extension
Bid 23-85**

Route Frontenac and Gregory
 County Dupage
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Opened Publicly at 2 p.m. on 9/13/23

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Recker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193		Martam Construction, Inc 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120		Winninger Excavating, Inc 8845 Schoger Dr Naperville, IL 60564		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N Rand Road, Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Remove 54" FES and Connect to Existing 54" RCP Pipe	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Trench Backfill	CY	75	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Storm Catch Basin, 3' Dia. Type A	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Locate & Connect to existing 12" pipe	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
5	Storm Sewer, 12" PVC SDR-26	FT	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Flared End Section, 54" RCP w/grate	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	Storm Sewer, 54" RCP	FT	243	\$400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 115,668.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 207,765.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 188,325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 291,600.00
8	Storm Sewer, 54" RCP 25 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Connect 12" Pipe to 54" RCP Pipe	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Relocate Boulders	SY	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Pedestrian Bridge Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	PCC Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SF	750	\$15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
13	Import Fill to Achieve Final Subgrade Elevation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,400	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00
15	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 196,625.00		\$ 269,670.00		\$ 274,693.00		\$ 344,315.00		\$ 423,775.00		\$ 479,000.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						37.15%		39.70%		75.11%		115.52%		143.61%	